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TABLEI]

Demographic Characteristics by Group

ATHLETES NON-ATHLETES
GENDER N % N %
Male 45 63 65 55
Female 26 37 53 45
RACE
Caucasian 56 79 88 75
African American 14 20 24 21
Hispanic 1 1 0
Native American 0 0
Asian American 0 3 3
Other 0] 2 2
CLASSIFICATION
Freshman 5 7 6 5
Sophomore 6 9 14 12
Janior 24 34 26 22
Senior 23 32 52 44
Graduate Student 13 18 20 17
AGE
18-21 36 51 52 44
22-26 29 41 51 43
27-30 3 4 6 5
31-35 0 6 5
36+ 3 4 3 3
COLLEGE ENROLLED

College of Education 47 67 74 63
College of Engineering 2 3 5 4
College of Business 12 17 16 14
College of Agriculture 0 4 3
College of Arts

& Sciences 8 11 18 15
College of Architecture | 1 0
College of Veterinary

Med.

1
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TABLE 11

Comparison of Student Response Percentages

Item Important  Unsure Unimportant

Advisor s knowliedge of course offerings within the department

TOTAL (N = 189) 92.6 26 4.7
ATHLETES (N = 71) 91.5 2.8 5.6
NON-ATHLETES (N = 118) 93.2 2.5 4.2
Advisor s knowledge of course offering schedule

TOTAL (N = 189) 90.5 5.3 43
ATHLETES (N="71) 87.3 7.0 5.6
NON-ATHLETES (N = 118) 923 42 34
Advisor 5 sensitivity to student needs

TOTAL (N = [89) 90.0 42 5.8
ATHLETES (N =171} 87.3 5.6 7.0
NON-ATHLETES (N = 118) 91.5 34 50
Advisors ability to identify potential job opportunities

TOTAL (N = 189) 86.3 5.8 8.0
ATHLETES (N =71) 83.0 9.9 7.0
NON-ATHLETES (N = 118) 88.1 34 8.4
Advisor s willingness to offer suggestions and stimulate conversation

TOTAL (N = 189) 86.2 53 8.5
ATHLETES (N = 71) 83.0 7.0 98
NON-ATHLETES (N = 118) 88.1 34 8.4
Advisors familiarity with student

TOTAL (N = 189) 85.2 7.9 6.8
ATHLETES (N = 71) 81.6 11.3 7.0
NON-ATHLETES (N = 118) 87.2 5.9 6.8
Advisor s knowledge of course offerings outside the department

TOTAL (N = 189) 84.2 10.1 58
ATHLETES (N =71} 83.0 11.3 5.6
NON-ATHLETES (N = 118) 84.7 9.3 5.9
Advisors knowledge of other instructors

TOTAL (N = 189) 75.9 11.6 8.4
ATHLETES (N =71) 83.0 7.0 9.8

NON-ATHLETES (N = 118} 71.9 14.4 7.6
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TABLE II1

Level of Satisfaction with Academic Advisement
and Advisor by Group

Item Satisfied % Neither% Unsatisfied%

Athletes (N =71)

Overall Satisfaction 74.7 8.5 16.8
With Academic Advisement

Overall Satisfaction 74.7 7.0 18.3
With Academic Advisor

Non Athletes (N = 118}

Overall Satisfaction 65.3 16.9 17.8
With Academic Advisement

Overall Satisfaction 68.9 7.6 25.5
With Academic Advisor

DISCUSSION

Student-athletes surveyed in this study demonstrated advisement expectations
similar to those of the general student population. Similarities between the two groups
were also evident upon examination of percentages of important, unsure, and
unimportant responses (Table 11). While there were no statistically significant
differences between athletes and non-athietes in their advisement expectations, non-
athletes consistently demonstrated a higher level of importance on most items. The
only inconsistency was “Advisor 5 knowledge of other instructors . Overall, 83.0%
of the student athletes viewed this as important compared to 77.9 % of the non-
athletes (Table IT). This difference may reflect student-athletes’ perceived need for
instructor understanding of the demands of participation in collegiate sport previously
reported by Byers (1995) and Chu (1994), This finding does seem paradoxical in that
response to “Advisor s sensitivity to student needs” 87.3% of the athletes felt this
expectation was of importance compared to 91.5 % of the non-athletes,

The length of advisement sessions was considered least important by both groups.
Fifty-one percent of the total respondents indicated this was of importance in academic
advisement. Advisors are often wamned that students do not want to feel hurried or
under time constraints during advisement sessions. This finding may indicate
however, that students are more interested in quality of advisement over quantity.
This interpretation is further supported by student response to number of times they
consulted with student advisor. Eighty-one percent of all students met with their
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